FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

A.P.N.:

008-031-05 and 008-031-06 and 008-

File No:

031-37 and 008-031-38 152-2225079 (MJ)

When Recorded Return To: Mail Tax Statements To:

LS LT. LLC P. O. Box 324 Alamo, NV 89001 2005 RUG 9 AM 11 07

FEE LESLIE BOUCHER

R.P.T.T.: \$Exempt 375.090.9

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Salesi Lasike and Tresa Lasike, husband and wife

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

LS LT. LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of **Lincoln**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

A PARCEL WITHIN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 61 EAST, M.D.B.&M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION 5; THENCE NORTH 89°05'36" WEST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) SECTION 5, A DISTANCE OF 1262.74 FEET TO THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF US HIGHWAY 93; THENCE NORTH 01°10'39" EAST, ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 1694.78 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 01°10'39" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 280.38 FEET; THENCE SOUTH LINE OF RUBEN GARZA PROPERTY A DISTANCE OF 621.44 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 01°10'39" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 280.38 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88°49'21" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 621.44 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 2:

A PARCEL WITHIN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 61 EAST, M.D.B.&M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 5; THENCE NORTH 88°39'54" WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 5, A DISTANCE OF 1243.50 FEET TO THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF US

HIGHWAY 93;THENCE SOUTH 01°10'39" WEST, ALONG THE RIGHT OF WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 535 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID POINT ALSO BEING THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND CONVEYED TO HARRY HENKEL ON JANUARY 28, 1977; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 01°10'39" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 140.19 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88°49'21" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 621.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01°10'39" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 140.19 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88°49'21" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 621.44 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 3:

A PARCEL WITHIN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 61 EAST, M.D.B.&M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 5; THENCE NORTH 88°39'54" WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SECTION 5, A DISTANCE OF 1243.50 FEET TO THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY OF U.S. HIGHWAY 93; THENCE SOUTH 01°10'39" WEST, ALONG THE RIGHT OF WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 394.81 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 01°10'39" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 140.19 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88°49'21" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 621.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01°10'39" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 140.19 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88°49'21" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 621.44 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 4:

A PARCEL WITHIN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 61 EAST, M.D.B.&M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION 5; THENCE NORTH 89°05'36" WEST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION 5, A DISTANCE OF 1262.74 FEET TO THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF U.S. HIGHWAY 93; THENCE NORTH 1°10'39" EAST, ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 1503.26 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 1°10'39" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 191.52 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88°49'21" EAST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF RUBEN GARZA PROPERTY A DISTANCE OF 621.44 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 1°10'39" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 191.52 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88°49'21" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 621.44 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

A.P.N.: 008-031-05		Quitclaim Deed - continued	File No: 152-221:5079 (MJ)	
		Jales 1	asike 8-8-05	
		Salesi Lasike) Date	
		Trega Las	rila 8-8-05	
		Tresa Lasike	Date	
		(()		
STATE OF	NEVADA) :ss.		
COUNTY OF I	INCOLN	<u> </u>		
This instrument	vas acknowledged be	fore me on		
Majur 8	2005 hv	and the on		
Salesi Lasike and			BETTY JO JARVIS	
Betty J.	Acus Notary Public	No.	ory Public State of Navada No. 111-67742-11 oppi. sixp. Mar. 20, 2009	
(My commission	expires: Marchill), Q 29)		
	√ ∨			

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			\ \
a)_	008-031-05			\ \
b)_ c)				\
d)_				\
2.	Type of Property			\
z. a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	es FOR RE	CORDERS OPT	IONAL LISE
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book $\overline{Z_C}$	The state of the s	49-42
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) x Comm'l/Ind'i		Recording: Au	
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:	+1 17400 d	4,000
i)	Other	Troics.	H 1- 1988	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$	0.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pre	operty) (\$)))
	Transfer Tax Value:	- N	0.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	- N	0.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		/ /	
infor the clair 10%	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Sec b. Explain reason for exemption: Conveyance Grantors Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred The undersigned declares and acknowledge 060 and NRS 375.110, that the information mation and belief, and can be supported by information provided herein. Furthermore, med exemption, or other determination of ad of the tax due plus interest at 1% per monther shall be jointly and severally liable for any a	e to business e s, under penalt n provided is documentation the parties agr ditional tax due n Pursuant to	% y of perjury, purs correct to the life called upon to the that disallowe, may result in NRS 375.030, the	cuant to NRS pest of their substantiate ance of any a penalty of
	nature:aciki			rum_
Sigr	lature: Trisa Lusila	Capacity:	Seller - Bu	-me1
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		GRANTEE) INFO	
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	
Prin	t Name: Salesi Lasike and Tresa Lasike	Print Name	LS LT. LLC, a : Limited Liabilit	
	ress: P. O. Box 324	Address:	PO Box 324	, 00.
City	Λ.	City: Alar		
Stat		State: N		89001
CON	PANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDIN			
Add	First American Title Company of t Name: Nevada 768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, ress P.O. Box 151048		152-22250	
City:	Ely (AS A BUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MA	_ State: <u>NV</u>	Zip:89	
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MA	T DE KECURL	/ED/MICKOFILM	IEU)